Reorganisation, the amendment of and payments under the
long-term incentive plan, the draw down of the New Term Loans
of €70.0 million and the redemption of a portion of PECs
totalling €82.2 million as if they had taken place on 30 June
2013. This unaudited pro forma statement of net assets has been
prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its nature,
addresses a hypothetical situation and therefore does not
represent the Group’s actual financial position or results. The
unaudited pro forma statement of net assets is compiled on the
basis set out below from the IFRS consolidated statement of
financial position of the Group as at 30 June 2013. It may not,
therefore, give a true picture of the Group’s financial position or
results nor is it indicative of the results that may or may not be
expected to be achieved in the future. The pro forma financial
information has been prepared on the basis set out in the notes
below and in accordance with Annex II to the PD Regulation.

As at Redemption Unaudited
30 June IPO Net of a portion Other Pro Forma

2013 Proceeds of PECs adjustments Total
€000 €000 €000 €000 €000

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)
ASSETS
Non-current assets
Intangible assets –goodwill 60,308 – – – 60,308
Intangible assets – other 302,388 – – – 302,388
Property, plant and equipment 60,864 – – – 60,864
Deferred tax assets 7,990 – – – 7,990
Other financial assets 5,658 – – – 5,658

———— ———— ———— ———— ————
Total non-current assets 437,208 – – – 437,208

———— ———— ———— ———— ————
Current assets
Inventories 31,869 – – – 31,869
Trade and other receivables 117,371 – – – 117,371
Other financial assets 4,122 – – – 4,122
Current tax assets 1,974 – – – 1,974
Assets classified as held for sale 4,200 – – – 4,200
Cash and short-term deposits 54,105 51,978 (16,924) (53,410) 35,749

———— ———— ———— ———— ————
Total current assets 213,641 51,978 (16,924) (53,410) 195,285

———— ———— ———— ———— ————
Total assets 650,849 51,978 (16,924) (53,410) 632,493

———— ———— ———— ———— ————
LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities 148,340 – 68,740 (51,616) 165,464
Other financial liabilities 991 – – – 991
Deferred tax liabilities 58,586 – – (1,348) 57,238
Provisions 5,099 – – (3,684) 1,415

———— ———— ———— ———— ————
Total non-current liabilities 213,016 – 68,740 (56,648) 225,108

———— ———— ———— ———— ————

Selected key pro forma

financial information

11

As at Redemption Unaudited

30 June IPO Net of a portion Other Pro Forma

2013 Proceeds of PECs adjustments Total

€000 €000 €000 €000 €000

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 52,324 (2,306) (4,562) – 45,456

Financial liabilities 3,094 – 1,260 – 4,354

Other financial liabilities 240 – – – 240

Income tax payable 3,884 – – – 3,884

Other tax liabilities 66,621 – – – 66,621

Provisions 165 – – 2,615 2,780

Other payables 2,857 – – – 2,857
———— ———— ———— ———— ————

Total current liabilities 129,185 (2,306) (3,302) 2,615 126,192
———— ———— ———— ———— ————

Total liabilities excluding shareholder debt 342,201 (2,306) 65,438 (54,033) 351,300
———— ———— ———— ———— ————

Shareholder debt 208,539 – (82,185) (126,354) –
———— ———— ———— ———— ————

Total liabilities 550,740 (2,306) (16,747) (180,387) 351,300
———— ———— ———— ———— ————

Net assets 100,109 54,284 (177) 126,977 281,193———— ———— ———— ———— ————
Notes:

(1) The financial information has been extracted, without material adjustment, from the statement of financial

position of the Group as of 30 June 2013.

(2) The net proceeds of the Offer of €51.6 million are calculated on the basis that the Company issues 22,127,660

new Ordinary Shares of £0.10 each at a price of £2.35 (approximately €2.77) per share, net of estimated fees

and expenses in connection with the Offer of €9.8 million, of which €0.4 million was paid in the six months

to 30 June 2013 using existing resources (and €2.3 million was accrued for within Trade and Other Payables